506650483 05/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6697294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN ADAM STEWART	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARACLE LTD.
Street Address:	1 BASH STREET
City:	DUNDEE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	DD1 1 NJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29725783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)209-0769

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2602046400

Email: MPropp@Boselaw.com, Patent@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATT PROPP

Address Line 1: 200 EAST MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 536

Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22734-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATT PROPP
SIGNATURE:	/Matt Propp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=22734-0012_Assignment_INVENTOR_to_ENTITY#page1.tif source=22734-0012_Assignment_INVENTOR_to_ENTITY#page2.tif

PATENT 506650483 REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0351

Case No. P35714 TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Designer(s)

Employed by:

Kevin Adam STEWART, a British citizen c/o Waracie Ltd. 1 Bash St., Dundee DD1 1 NJ, Great Britain Waracle Ltd.

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we sole the designer(s)

of the Community design No.:

006818241

for which (a) Community design(s) was (were) filed with the

Office

European Union Intellectual Property Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Registration No.
P35714-ECD	EU	05. September 2019	006818241
No. of designs	No. of views	Indication of product	Locarno Classification
161	161	Computer graphical interfaces	14

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Waracle Ltd. 1 Bash St., Dundee DD1 1 NJ, Great Britain

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the Community design disclosed in the design(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the designs disclosed in the Community design(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the designs and to the above Community design(s), including the right to claim priority.

PATENT REEL: 056165 FRAME: 0352 Case No. P35714 To BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the Community design(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own design patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the Community design (s), to maintain any design patents granted thereupon and to discontinue any design patents or applications as it deems appropriate.

The signature of the Assignor was conducted during a video call using Google Hang Out with Katharine Louise Smith, Notary Public, who was not physically present when the Assignor signed the document. The Notary, having previously met with the Assignor and obtained confirmation of his identity on 30 January 2020, was satisfied with the Assignor's identity during the video call. The Notary asked the Assignor if he knew what he was being asked to sign and if he was aware of the cause and effect that signing the document would have. The Assignor confirmed he did. The Assignor then proceeded to sign the document.

Bishopton

Place, Date

Kevin Adam STEWART

Q/I

Before me, Katharine Louise Smith, Notary
Public, 53 Bothwell Street, Glasgow, via video
conference which i attended from my address

"5'S BOTUNIELL STREET,

GUSBOUL

ASSIGNEE WARACLE LIMITED

WORMIT 13/08/2021

Place, Date

DAVID ROMILLY

in the presence of

RICHARD LAURIE WILSON

, Notary Public of 30 & 34 Reform Street, Dundee

RECORDED: 05/07/2021